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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE DAVID HARRIS 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and has 

agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED   SOURCE OF INCOME  BENEFICIARIES   SHARE  

 

David Harris  All monies due, rentals  Narietta Harris   All (LTO) 

   Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE WILSON TAMAKIN  

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and has 

agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED   SOURCE OF INCOME  BENEFICIARIES   SHARE  

 

Wilson Tamakin All monies due, rentals  Maria Kalameli. Tamakin All  

   Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

NOTE:  The above distributions are to be effected accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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RE-DETERMINATION 

 

By virtue of family agreement, the Nauru Lands Committee has revoked Government Gazette No. 61, 

G.N.No. 252/2012, estate of the late DEBORAH KAM, and re-determines as follows; 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DEBORAH KAM of Meneñ District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DEBORAH KAM had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Uaboe 22 p.l Morin 15/73 1/8 

Meneñ 188 c.l Anaeo 15/73 1/8 

Meneñ 73 c.l Eataeo 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 77 c.l Aniwen 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 82 c.l Aniwen 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 107 c.l Mara 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 110 c.l Eatetam 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 121 c.l Atowedudu 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 231 p.l Ugauwak 93/91 1/10 

Meneñ 329 p.l Ijuwinuweron 93/91 1/10 

Anibare 122 c.l Anuquoge 15/73 1/16 

Anibare 159 p.l Adetereni 37/80 1/16 

Anibare 161 p.l Adetereni 37/80 1/16 

Anibare 166 p.l Arro 15/73 1/16 

Anibare 364 p.l Bogetsiw 93/91 1/16 

Baiti 1 c.l Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 

Baiti 2 c.l Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 

Baiti 104 c.l Dongowa 10/83 1/16 

Baiti 106 c.l Dongowa- Mangengen 10/83 1/16 

Baiti 121 c.l Aeonun 15/73 1/16 

Baiti 200 p.l Anoe 15/73 1/16 

Meneñ 185 c.l Anaoe 15/73 1/16 

Meneñ 186 c.l Anaoe 15/73 1/16 

Meneñ 190 c.l Anaoe 15/73 1/16 

Meneñ 194 c.l Atae 15/73 1/16 

Meneñ 439 p.l Anaoe 57/92 1/16 

Uaboe 151 c.l Mueoen 56/79 1/16 

Anibare 24 c.l Arateng 93/91 1/20 

Anibare 25 c.l Arateng 93/91 1/20 

Anibare 239 p.l Ateborobor 93/91 1/20 

Meneñ 413 c.l Atowedudu 64/93 1/20 

Meneñ 379 p.l Ideto 93/91 1/24 

Denigomodu 57 c.l Earigi 93/91 1/30 

Denigomodu 67 p.l Aikiri 93/91 1/30 

Denigomodu 85 p.l Anijo 39/95 1/30 

Denigomodu 148 c.l Earigi 93/91 1/30 

Denigomodu 173 c.l Atoeaeow 93/91 1/30 

Boe 91 c.l Anamongrin 67/76 1/32 

Buada 28 p.l Rubwinija 15/73 1/32 

Buada 232 c.l Bangabanga 15/73 1/32 

Meneñ 362 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 364 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 
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Meneñ 365 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 367 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 368 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 376 p.l Anoror 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 377 p.l Anga (Karawinuroro) 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 378 p.l Magenae (Karawinuroro) 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 382 p.l Anoror 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 383 p.l Anoror 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 385 p.l Anoror 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 387 p.l Anoror 45/92 1/40 

Meneñ 391 p.l Anoror 93/91 1/40 

Yaren 27 c.l Iro 15/73 1/40 

Meneñ 345 p.l Kiwowo 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 346 p.l Magenae 64/92 1/40 

Meneñ 347 p.l Magenae 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 349 p.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 142 c.l Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 

Meneñ 129 c.l Aratsi 93/91 1/60 

Meneñ 340 p.l Ibea 57/86 1/80 

Ijuw 109 p.l Anijo 45/92 1/120 

Boe 24 p.l - 67/76 3/80 

Meneñ 352 p.l Atuw 93/91 7/320 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

DEBORAH KAM are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Uaboe 22 Morin 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

Meneñ 188 Anaeo As for portion No. 22 p.l. Uaboe 

Meneñ 73 Eataeo 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/30 

1/30 

1/30 

Meneñ 77 Aniwen As for portion No. 73 c.l. Meneñ 

Meneñ 82 Aniwen -do-  

Meneñ 107 Mara -do-  

Meneñ 110 Eatetam -do-  

Meneñ 121 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 231 Ugauwak -do-  

Meneñ 329 Ijuwinuweron -do-  

Anibare 122 Anuquoge 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Anibare 159 Adetereni As for portion No. 122 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare 161 Adetereni -do-  

Anibare 166 Arro -do-  

Anibare 364 Bogetsiw -do-  

Baiti 1 Eatdomaneab -do-  

Baiti 2 Eatdomaneab -do-  

Baiti 104 Dongowa -do-  

Baiti 106 Dongowa- Mangengen -do-  

Baiti 121 Aeonun -do-  

Baiti 200 Anoe -do-  
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Meneñ 185 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 186 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 190 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 194 Atae -do-  

Meneñ 439 Anaoe -do-  

Uaboe 151 Mueoen -do-  

Anibare 24 Arateng 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Anibare 25 Arateng As for portion No. 24 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare 239 Ateborobor -do-  

Meneñ 413 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 379 Ideto 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

Denigomodu 57 Earigi 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

Denigomodu 67 Aikiri As for portion No. 57 c.l. Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 85 Anijo -do-  

Denigomodu 148 Earigi -do-  

Denigomodu 173 Atoeaeow -do-  

Boe 91 Anamongrin 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

Buada 28 Rubwinija As for portion No. 91 c.l. Boe 

Buada 232 Bangabanga -do-  

Meneñ 362 Karawinroro 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Meneñ 364 Karawinroro As for portion No. 362 p.l. Meneñ 

Meneñ 365 Karawinroro -do-  

Meneñ 367 Karawinroro -do-  

Meneñ 368 Karawinroro -do-  

Meneñ 376 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 377 Anga (Karawinuroro) -do-  

Meneñ 378 Magenae (Karawinuroro) -do-  

Meneñ 382 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 383 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 385 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 387 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 391 Anoror -do-  

Yaren 27 Iro -do-  

Meneñ 345 Kiwowo -do-  

Meneñ 346 Magenae -do-  

Meneñ 347 Magenae -do-  

Meneñ 349 Karawinroro -do-  

Meneñ 142 Karawinroro -do-  

Meneñ 129 Aratsi 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

Meneñ 340 Ibea 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 
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Ijuw 109 Anijo 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Boe 24 - 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

Meneñ 352 Atuw 

 

Swobrick. K T/Tee 

Swobrick Kam 

(Hendrick Menke) 

(Worick Menke) 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme  

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 


